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FIG. S1. DSC (black) and first derivate DSC (red) curves of In0.5(ZrMg)0.75Mo3O12 raw precursor powder (inset figure: magnified view of DSC curve, showing the exothermic peak corresponding to crystallization of the In0.5(ZrMg)0.75Mo3O12 phase).
TABLE SI. Mass percentage of each element of In0.5(ZrMg)0.75Mo3O12 obtained by EDS.
	Element
	Measure 1 (%)
	Measure 2 (%)
	Average (%)
	Theoretical value (%)

	In
	9.68
	7.86
	8.8
	9.20

	Zr
	10.12
	9.25
	9.7
	10.97

	Mg
	2.59
	3.26
	2.9
	2.89

	Mo
	43.38
	39.03
	41.2
	46.15

	O
	34.23
	45.45
	39.8
	30.78
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FIG. S2. Raman spectra of In0.5(ZrMg)0.75Mo3O12 for different temperatures between 24 °C and 250 °C (blue numbers) in the wavenumber range of (a) 20–120 cm−1, (b) 125–325 cm−1 and (b) 900–990 cm−1.
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FIG. S3. Temperature dependence of the orthorhombic unit cell parameters of In0.5(ZrMg)0.75Mo3O12 (estimated standard deviation bars are not shown, because they are smaller than the symbols).
